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Mr. Jimmy Patronis

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: FL e« District: 1

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-4136

Office: 2021 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: patronis.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in Panama City, Bay County, Fla. , April 13, 1972. Attended Bay High School,
Panama City, Fla. A. A. , Gulf Coast Community College (now Gulf Coast State College), Panama City, Fla. , 1994. B. A.
, Florida State University, Tallahassee, Fla. , 1996. Business owner. Member, Florida state elections commission.
Member of the Florida state house of representatives, 2006-2014. Member, Florida public service commission, 2015-
2017. Chief financial officer of Florida, 2017-2025. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress, by
special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Matthew L. Gaetz, Il (April
1, 2025-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Aviation Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Innovation, Entrepreneurship, and Workforce Development Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Oversight, Investigations, and Regulations — Subcommittee

e Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Small Business Committee — Standing

e Transportation and Infrastructure Committee — Standing

e Water Resources and Environment Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidative Activity (2025-)

Bills sponsored: 12
Bills cosponsored: 60


https://legilist.com
https://patronis.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7393

119 HR
7045

119 HR
7001

119 HR
5095

119
HRES
934

Title

Save for Success Act

PROTECT Act

SOAR Act

HOMEFRONT Act of 2025

Supporting the recognition of November 2025 as "Carbon Monoxide Action and
Awareness Month" and promoting nationwide education, prevention, and detection efforts
to protect United States families from carbon monoxide poisoning.

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7464

119 HR
3699

119 HR
7008

119 HR
7300

119 HR
7296

Title
TEMP Act

Energy Choice Act

Stop Insider Trading Act

Make Elections Great Again
Act

SAVE America Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House
Committee on Ways and
Means.

Updated Feb 5, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Jan 13, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Armed
Services.

Updated Jan 9, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Dec 11, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Dec 5, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 412.
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 409.
Updated Feb 3, 2026

Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committees
on Oversight an
Updated Jan 30, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
Updated Jan 30, 2026
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