



Mr. Jimmy Patronis

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: FL • **District:** 1

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-4136

Office: 2021 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: patronis.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in Panama City, Bay County, Fla. , April 13, 1972. Attended Bay High School, Panama City, Fla. A. A. , Gulf Coast Community College (now Gulf Coast State College), Panama City, Fla. , 1994. B. A. , Florida State University, Tallahassee, Fla. , 1996. Business owner. Member, Florida state elections commission. Member of the Florida state house of representatives, 2006-2014. Member, Florida public service commission, 2015-2017. Chief financial officer of Florida, 2017-2025. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Matthew L. Gaetz, II (April 1, 2025-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Aviation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Innovation, Entrepreneurship, and Workforce Development Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Oversight, Investigations, and Regulations – Subcommittee
- Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Small Business Committee – Standing
- Transportation and Infrastructure Committee – Standing
- Water Resources and Environment Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2025–)

Bills sponsored: 12

Bills cosponsored: 60

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7393	Save for Success Act	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Feb 5, 2026
119 HR 7045	PROTECT Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Jan 13, 2026
119 HR 7001	SOAR Act	Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services. Updated Jan 9, 2026
119 HR 5095	HOMEFRONT Act of 2025	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Dec 11, 2025
119 HRES 934	Supporting the recognition of November 2025 as "Carbon Monoxide Action and Awareness Month" and promoting nationwide education, prevention, and detection efforts to protect United States families from carbon monoxide poisoning.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Dec 5, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7464	TEMP Act	Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture. Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 3699	Energy Choice Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 412. Updated Feb 4, 2026
119 HR 7008	Stop Insider Trading Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 409. Updated Feb 3, 2026
119 HR 7300	Make Elections Great Again Act	Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committees on Oversight and Reform. Updated Jan 30, 2026
119 HR 7296	SAVE America Act	Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. Updated Jan 30, 2026